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Date
6/12/2017 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH . 529520

6/13/2017 WELLMARK INC 524040

Account Description

| CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

6/13/2017 'ué BANK NA 202007

| 6/13/2017.USBANKNA 202007 -
e
e

6/13/2017 USBANKNA - 202007
6/13/2017 USBANKNA 202007

6/13/2017 USBANKNA . 202007

6/13/2017 USBANKNA 202007
6/13/2017 USBANKNA 202007
6/13/2017 USBANKNA 202007
| 6/13/2017 USBANKNA 202007
6/13/2017 USBANKNA 202007
6/13/2017 USBANKNA 200007
'6/15/2017 CDM FORSSAND FEDWH | 529520

6/13/2017 USBANKNA = 20007
e
6/13/2017 USBANKNA 202007
o e
6/13/2017 USBANKNA 202007
6/13/2017 US BANK NA_ 20007
6/13/2017 USBANKNA 2007
| 6/13/2017 USBANKNA 202007

| 6/16/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES

6/12/2017 through 6/16/2017 1
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Line Amount

,82,0,,'66..: N

582,295.75
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. 2 407.50

© 231.70

88 25202
6397
4 (203 28)1
131652
12250
921561
(18 300.00)
6 226.87.
13917
551976
4768

552753

Check Amt

$820.66-

 $582,295.75
$142,790.33
$142,790.33

$142,79033
$142,790.33

$142,790.33
$142,790.33
$142,790.33
© $142,790.33

$142,790.33
$142,790.33
$142,790.33
$142,790.33

$142,790.33

$142,790.33
$142,790.33

$142,790.33

$142,790.33

$142,790.33.

$14z 790.33'

’ $142 790.33.

$47 68‘

 $114,893.71

6/16/2017




Check # / Payment RemitTo

Wire #
740

740

740

740
740

740
740
740

740

740
740

740
740
740
740
740

740
740
e

740

740
740
740

448716

448717
448718

Date

6/16/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

6/16/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

6/16/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

6/16/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC
| 6/16/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

6/16/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC
' 6/16/2017 EMCRISK SERVICES LLC
6/16/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC
' 6/16/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC
740

6/16/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

6/16/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC
© 6/16/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

' 6/16/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC
| 6/16/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC
' 6/16/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC
6/16/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

| 6/16/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

| 6/16/2017 EMCRISK SERVICESLLC
6/16/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

' 6/16/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

|6/16/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

6/16/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

| 6/16/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

529810

529810

529810

529810

i
529810

529810

529810
529810

529810

529810

| 529810

529810

529810
529810

529810

529810
529810

Account Description

" OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES
OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES
OTHER GHARGES
OTHER CrARGES

'OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CrARGES

OTHER CHARGES

(OTHER CHARGES

529810

529810

529810

OTHER CHARGES

| 520810

' 6/16/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC
© 6/16/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

6/13/2017 ABCREATIVE INC

6/12/2017 through 6/16/2017

6/13/2017 ABC ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC
6/13/2017 ABC ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC

6/13/2017 ABSOLUTE PROPERTY SERVICES

2

529830
529830
| 526010
526010
543080

CAPITAL OUTLAY

(OTHER CHARGES
OTHER CHARGES
| OTHER CHARGES
(OTHER CHARGES
(OTHER CHARGES
OTHER CHARGES
OTHERCHARGES

|OTHER CHARGES
(OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES
| OTHER CHARGES N
\OTHER CHARGES
(OTHER CHARGES =~

OTHER CHARGES

" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

© CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
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5360

Goor
Goor
GO0l
e

G001

”‘Godi”f
Goo1
5360
E301
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E000

E301
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CE01
CE151
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T
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Line Amount

5,214.09
12,669.56
1,703.14
3669
560.00
3662
55.32
1,271.27
2,496.00
13,210.30
2,678.34

4,856.10
. 6,556.81

1600
120,00
2100

- 1,073.71

969.30

e

' 3,529.74

3,760.00
©1,390.00°

432191
240.80
697817
26,942.77°
 22,685.96
295261

145829

Check Amt
$114,893.71
$114,893.71
$114,893.71
$114,893.71
$114,893.71
$114,893.71
$114,893.71
' $114,893.71
$114,893.71
$114,893.71
$114,893.71
$114,893.71

' $114,893.71
$114,893.71

© $114,893.71
$114,893.71.

| $114,893.71

' $114,893.71

$114,893.71

| $114,893.71
$114,893.71

' $114,893.71

$114,893.71

$114,893.71
$114,893.71
8671261
$6,712.61

© $1,390.00°

41031897

6/16/2017




Check # [ Payment RemitTo j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

448718 6/13/2017 ABSOLUTE PROPERTY SERVICES 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A251 96450  $10,318.97
448718 6/13/2017 ABSOLUTE PROPERTY SERVICES | 526010 (CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ A251 = 99800  $10,318.97
448718~ 6/13/2017 ABSOLUTE PROPERTY SERVICES 526010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  C040 © 1,031.06.  $10,318.97
448718 6/13/2017 ABSOLUTE PROPERTY SERVICES 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C040 117606 $10,318.97
448718 6/13/2017 ABSOLUTE PROPERTY SERVICES 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C040 1,437.06  $10,318.97
448718 6/13/2017 ABSOLUTE PROPERTY SERVICES 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  C040 3 25400  $10,318.97
448719 6/13/2017 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC ' 532150  COMMODITIES . co38 630.20 $1,260.40
448719 6/13/2017- ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532150 COMMODITIES  CO8 63020 $1 260.40
448720 6/13/2017 THE ACORN GROUPINC 5335 COMMODITIES  GOOL 86626 ~  $866.26
448721  6/13/2017 JOEL HUGGINS - o 51320 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 - ©3,796.00  $9,319.30
‘248721 6/13/2017 JOELHUGGINS 521320 (CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 552330  $9,319.30
448722 . 6/13/2017 MARKADAMS T sa7s0 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES‘ G0t - 18200 $182.00
448723 6132017 AHSRESCUELLC 532260 ~ COMMODITIES G0l . 125476 “5$i 254.76
448724  6/13/2017 ALEXIS FIRE EQUIPMENT 532360 W?COMMODITIES . e0r | 965.84 $965 84
448725 ~ 6/13/2017 ALLCLEAN OFIOWA ‘ 526070 CONTRACTUAL S| SERVICES . o0t 7500 $75.00

448726 6/13/2017 AMERICANMARKINGINC 531010 COMMODITIES . .oGo0r . 325 3225
448727 . 6/13/2017 AMERICAN RkE»D‘CROSS 522050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES‘ . Goo1 3500 $35.00

448728 671}:/2017 AIVi‘ LEONARD INC R - S 4‘552”»1“7#6%”(;COMMODITIES ‘ G001 S 194 97‘”“» - $194.97
' 448729 o 6/13/2017 INTEiRI_fNE BRANDSINC 532040 M"‘COMI\;IWO’DI'I'IES‘ . G001 - 5139 $208.42
448729 6/13/2017 INTERLINEBRANDSINC 532040 COMMODITIES ~  GOO1 . 6973 $208.42

448729  6/13/2017 INTERLINE BRANDS INC 77 532040 COMMODITIES © G0t . 8730 $20842
448730 6/13/2017' MATTANDERSON 528660 OTHER CHARGES ool (2 250.00)  $222.10
448730 6/13/2017 MATTANDERSON 528640 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  Goor 2472 10 $222.10
Caas731 6/13/2017 ROBERT LEE ANDERSON © 521130 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOO1 = 2840  $2840

448732 6/13/2017 CITY OF ANKENY - 525050  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  A255 1921 1921

" "445753””% 6/13/2017 GEORGE ANTOLIK . 522000 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0l 10700 $10.70
| 448734 6/13/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP = 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 3240  $3240
LLC ; 3

448735 €/13/2017 ONLINE ATM SERVICE INC/ARMORED KNIGHTS | 521060  'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ' EQ51 9600 $96.00
| INC | J «
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Check # [ Payment

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

448736

448736
448737

448738

448740

448740
448740
448741
448742
Ca4g7a3

448743

448743
448744

448744
448745
448745

| 448746

448746

- aae747
| 448748
S

6/13/2017 ARMSTRONG SYSTEMS & CONSULTING INC

16/15/2017‘AﬁMSﬁi&SN&SYST‘EMS‘éLéél\iSULﬁi&i’é INC
6/13/2017 ARMSTRONG SYSTEMS & CONSULTING INC i
' 6/13/2017 A-TEC RECYCLING INC -

6/13/2017 AT&T MOBILITY

<6/13/2017 ANTHONY A'IZENI

6/13/2017 AUREON HR II INC

© 6/13/2017 AUREON HRIIINC
' 6/13/2017 AUREON HR II ii\ic”

© 6/13/2017 AVI SYSTEMS INC -
' 6/13/2017 BARB BAKER

6/13/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR INC
6/13/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR INC
6/13/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR INC

| 6/13/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR 1438760
6/13/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR L436760

6/13/2017 BEAUTIFUL LAWNS BY LONGS LLC
© 6/13/2017 BEAUTIFUL LAWNS BY LONGS LLC .
' 6/13/2017 GARY BOWEN I
B o

v6/13/2017 BODHOLT AND GRUMMER PRODUCTIONS
‘ 6/13/2017 BIERMANN'S UNIVERSITY ELECTRIC

/13/2017 Bl'I'UMINOUS , MATERIAL & SUPPLY

448749
448750

448750

448752

448752

' 6/13/2017
448751

6/13/2017 BITUMINOUS »MATERIAL & SUPPLY

6/13/2017 B BLOOMS e

| 531010

531010

531010
527730
525150
521750

521020

521020
521020
531010
522020
531025
531025
531025
531025
531025
521320 ¢
521320
527640
527640
523070
| 526030
532020
532020
527620 C

COMMODITIES
‘;'COMMOISfﬁES '
COMMODITIES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
| CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ;
}éON’%hAéfUANL SERVICES G
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICESJ ‘

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
~ COMMODITIES |

COMMODITIES |
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES T G
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A
COMMODITIES
‘commoprmes
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o

e
6/13/2017 BLUE BEACON INTERNATIONAL INC

| 6/13/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384
© 6/13/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384¢

6/12/2017 through 6/16/2017

532010

526050
531025
531025

4

iCOMMODlTIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
\COMMODITIES ‘
?'COMMODITIES -

1,066.23
1,14642
121770
12 341.97

5029

11720
27460

368.21
504.55
567.00

7,569.45
" 11 267.99
180.000
320,00
42500

19 970.00
 80.00

10,664.00
583422
r 6445 570

117.00:
(47 36)'
7400

© $72.40
$72.40
 $72.40
$207.06
$39.28

© $182.00
$3,430.35

' $3,430.35
$3,430.35
$12 341.97
$50.29
$760.01

' $760.01
$760.01
$1,071.55
$1,071.55
$18,837.44
$18,837.44
$500.00
$500.00,
© $425.00

© $19,970.00
' $10,744.00
$10,744.00
$12,279.92.
$12,279.92.
$117.00
$26.64
| $26.64.

6/16/2017




Check # /| Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

_Wire

Date
448753

6/13/2017 CAMPBELL SUPPLYCO 532170 COMMODITIES AL 9728 $97.28
448754 6/13/2017 CHERYLKAY CARLSON 521130 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GoOL  14.00  $14.00
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES Gool - 450  $4,032.63
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 ~COMMODITIES GO0l 450 $4,032.63
448755 = 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY = 532250 COMMODITIES GOl . 1650 $4,032.63

| 448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES ~ GooL 1650  $4,032.63
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY | 532250  COMMODITIES - Goot 16.50 $4,032.63
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES ~ GOO1 1650  $4,032.63

448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES ~  GoO1 1650  $4,032.63,
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY . 532250 COMMODITIES ~ Goo1 3175  $4,032.63
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY © s3aps0 coMMopITES G001 3225 $4032.63
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES ~ Goo1 . 3225  $4032.63
448755  6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY . 532250 COMMODITIES oot 41.95 $4,032.63

| 448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITES ~ GOO1 4195  $4,032.63

448755  6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 .COMMODITIES o Goor 4550 $4,032.63

448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES GOl 4550 $4,032.63
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES GO0 4925  $4,032.63
| 448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITES  Gool 5125  $4,03263
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 T et 7ass 4403263

| | GOt 7485 $4,032.63

448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES | G0t 7485 $4,032.63
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITES GOl 7485  $4,03263
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES G001 7485  $4,03263
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES ~ GOOL 7485 §$4,032.63

| 448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES GO0l 7485  $4,03263
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES G001 7485  $4,032.63
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODIIES ~ Gooi 7485  $4,032.63
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY | 5325 COMMODITIES  GOOL | 7485 $4,03263
| 448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES ~  GOOL 7485  $4,032.63

448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 |

6/12/2017 through 6/16/2017 5 6/16/2017




Check # [ Payment RemitTo Object Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES GO0l 7485 $4,032.63
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250  COMMODITIES O Teoot 7485 $4,03263
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES Goo1 | 7485 $4,03263
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES st 7a8s $4032.63
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 53225 COMMODITIES G0l 8085 $4,032.63
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 ~COMMODITIES ~ GOO1 8750  $4032.63
448755  6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY | 532250  COMMODITIES - Goor 87.50 $4,032.63
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES Ceor 9100 $4,032.63
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY = 532250 ’fchNébI'hEﬁs 0 Ueoet 11150 403263
448755  6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES et 117.90  $4,032.63
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY | 532250  COMMODITIES G001 | 14250 $4,032.63
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES G001 18564  $4,032.63
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES T oot 18564 $4,032.63
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES CoGot 35000 $4,03263
448755 6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES = GOOL | 39420 $4,03263
448755  6/13/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY | 532250 COMMODITIES G0 61250 $4,032.63
448756  6/13/2017 CDW LLC T Um0 “"CUNTPAc:”TUA'LHé‘ER\'/Ic’Eé oAt 236216 $8,546.27
448756 6/13j2007 cOWLLC 525195 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S ast Winshis“ddﬁ | $8,546.27
448756 /13/2017COWLLC " 531035 COMMODITIES et 3440 08 $8546.27
48756  e132017.COWLC 531035 COMMODITIES Ut 7as0 0 $8,546.27
Taaszss | euya017 OWLC 7 saapo  capmALOUTLAY GOOlmé 1152 $8,546.27
448756 6132017 COWLC ©se20  CAPITALOUTLAY . G001l 2034 $8,54627
aag756 | eA307.00WLC 544220 CAPITALOUTLAY . Gool 3693 $8,546.27
w8756 ei3017 cowlC 7 seam0  cAPDTALOUTLAY  Goot 8544 $8546.27
448757 6/13/2017 CENTRAL STATES INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY 532100 COMMODITIES A1 T ss75 480575
448758 6/13/2017 QWEST CORPORATION | 525150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ A255 11993 $166.30
| 448758 6/13/2017 QWEST CORPORATION 55155 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | 1033 . 4637 $166.30
| 448759 6/13/2017 CHMCGUINESSCOINC 526030 " CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 14800  $894.00
448759 6/13/2017 CHMCGUINESSCOINC 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | o Goor ST 3600 $894.00

6/12/2017 through 6/16/2017 6 6/16/2017




Check # / Payment RemitTo Object Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date
| 448759 6/13/2017 CH MCGUINESS éo INC 526030 |CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 51000  $894.00
448760 6/13/2017 GREG CLARK | 522020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES TG00t 184  $12.84
448761 6/13/2017RUSSELLLCOENEN 521750 ~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES‘ T 0t T 112000 112,00
| 448762 6/13/2017 COMMERCIAL BAG & TEXTILE 532170 ‘COMMODmES Gl 80LO0  $801.00
| 448763 €/13/2017 COMMUNICATION INNOVATORS 525160 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1033 R '41 14750 $2,389.50
448763 6/13/2017 COMMUNICATION INNOVATORS 525160 \CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1033 - 1 24200 $2,389.50
448764 6/13/2017 CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTS INC 532100  COMMODITIES  E000 137.01 $981.35
448764  6/13/2017 CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTS INC 532100 COMMODITIES 7 koo 160.00  $981.35
448764 ~ 6/13/2017 CONSTRUCTION &’Aé'éﬁééAfé"ﬁﬁdﬁudsUiNc'v"}"‘”532100“4 COMMODITIES ~ E000 43033 $981.35
448764 6/13/201?‘C(5Néi"é0¢ﬁd|§1 8 AGGREGATE PRODUCTSINC - 532100 COMMODITIES 1021 855 498135
448764 6/13/2017 CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTS INC’ 532100 COMMODITIES 121 16846  $981.35
448765 6/13/2017 CRYSTAL CLEAR BOTTLED WATER CO 53080 coMmmobries Goo1w;" 1500 $15.00
448766 6/13/2017 MURTHA WATER CONDITIONING INC 531010 COMMODITIES = 29000 $58.00
448766 6/13/2017 MURTHA WATER CONDITIONINGINC 531010 COMMODITIES HA'25'5M'1 20900 $58.00
1448767  6/13/2017 CUMMINS CENTRAL POWER LLCY ' 526040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOOL ” 100.00  $100.00
448768 6/13/2017 CUMMINS INC 526030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = E301 = 25237 | $252.37
448769  6/13/2017 THOMAS DELLOPOULOS ’ff”méi‘ifs’dw;CON"TRA“chALAéEﬁ\//iCEéW”1” Gol 10400 $104.00

448770 6/13/2017 INGERSOLLPROJECTINC 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001  264.00 $834.00
448770 6/13/2017 INGERSOLL PROJECTINC 523010 :ébN%RAchﬂAL‘s‘éﬁViCE’é . se7r5 28500 $834.00
| 448770 6/13/2017 INGERSOLLPROJECTINC 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICESW . se;s . 285.00 © $834.00

448771  6/13/2017 EARLYCHILDHOOD LIC 532340 COMMODITIES ~ ss75 10380  $103.80
448772 6/13/2017 GEORGE PATTON ASSOCIATES INC 531010 COMMODITIES . Goot | 970.27  $970.27

448773~ 6/13/2017 DOORS INC 532140 COMMODITIES © cos4  1,03500  $1,035.00
448774 6/13/2017 DES MOINES AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTH 522060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ EO78 = 839.92  $28,067.28

448774 6/13/2017 DES MOINES AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTH 522060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E078 | 11,50000  $28,067.28
448774 6/13/2017 DES MOINES AREA REGIONALTRANSITAUTH . 522060 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ EO78  15727.36  $28,067.28
448775 6/13/2017 OMG MIDWEST INC 532020 COMMODITIES C s 356'3'1”0’6 $39,08.22
‘448775 6/13/2017 OMG MIDWESTINC 532020 COMMODITIES s 7277 16 '$39 908.22°

48776 6/13/2017 DES MOINES WATERWORKS 525050 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  Etol 600 $150 9

6/12/2017 through 6/16/2017 7 6/16/2017




Check # /  Payment RemitTo j Account Description Line Amount Check Amt

448776 6/13/2017 DES MOINES WATERWORKS 525050 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ E101 | 600  $150.90
448776 6/13/2017 DES MOINES WATERWORKS | 525050 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ E10t 700  $1500
448776 6/13/“2‘0’1531‘3%5 MOINES WATERWORKS | 525050 CONTRACTUALSERVICES E201 11240  $150.90
448776 6/13/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS " 55050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S s7t5s 1950 $150.90
448777  6/13/2017 SHANNON DUFFY 528660 GOTHERCHARGES | s34 134100 $1,341.00

‘448778 6/13/2017 ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES .~ 532060 COMMODITIES | S360 35648  $356.48
IOWA INC | ‘

448779 6/13/2017 ELLIOTT EQUIPMENT COMPANY 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ ~ E000 = 73.84  $3,024.55
448779 6/13/2017 ELLIOTT EQUIPMENT COMPANY 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = E000 = 72157 $3,02455
448779 6/13/2017 ELLIOTT EQUIPMENT COMPANY 7 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ E000 222914  $3,024.55

448780 ~  6/13/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC 527620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - cost 2091 60  $22,852.71

448780~ 6/13/2017 FAMILY TREECARELLC 532010 COMMODITIES . cost . 11550 $22,852.71
448780 6/13/2017 FAMILY TREECARELLC 532010 COMMODITIES = CO51 27982  $22,852.71

448780  6/13/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC 532010 COMMODITIES Q051 47460  $22,852.71

448780 6/13/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC 532010 COMMODITIES ~  COst 57014  $22,852.71
448780 6/13/2017 FAMILY TREECARELLC 53010 COMMODITIES ~  Cost . 639.97  $22,85271
448780 6/13/2017 FAMILY TREECARELLC 532010 COMMODITIES = €051 67200  $22,852.71
448780 Wé[ié/‘zt)i”?‘FAM’i&”T‘EééEA%(ELL& 7 53010 COMMODITIES  COst . 67200  $22,852.71
448780 6/13/2017 FAMILY TREECARELLC 532010 COMMODITIES Ccst | e7200 2285271
448780 6/13/2017 FAMILY TREECARELLC 532010  COMMODITIES st e200  §22.8271
448780 6/13/2017 FAMILY TREE CARELLC 532010 COMMODITIES ~  COst . 72450  $22,85271
448780 6/13/2017 FAMILY TREECARELLC 532010 COMMODITIES ocost | 78803 2285271
448780 6/13/2017 FAMILY TREECARELLC 53010 COMMODITIES €051 84525  $22,85271
448780 6/13/2017 FAMILY TREECARELLC 532010 COMMODITIES Q051 O oms0 2285271
| 448780 6/13/2017 FAMILY TREECARELLC 532010 COMMODITES Cast e §287
448780 6/13/2017 FAMILY TREE CARELLC 532010 COMMODITIES ~  CO51 . 97440  $22,852.71
448780 6/13/2017 FAMILY TREECARELLC 532010 COMMODITES Ccost 123900 $22,852.71
448780 /132017 FAMILYTREECARELLC 532010 COMMODITES . cost 123900 $22,852.71
448780 | 6/13/2017 FAMILY TREECARELLC 53010 | COMMODITES ~  CO5L 1,806.00  $22,852.71

6/12/2017 through 6/16/2017 8 6/16/2017




Check #/ Payment RemitTo

448780
448780
448780
448781

448781
4487
448781

448781
448782

448783

448784
448785
448786

448786
448786

448786
448786
448786
448786

448786
. 448786
448786
448786
aag786
448787
448788
448788

448788

 a4gr88

ae

6/13/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC

6/13/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC

6/13/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC

© 6/13/2017 FESSLER CARBONIC GAS CO
6/13/2017 FESSLER CARBONIC GAS CO ,

6/13/2017 FESSLER CARBONICGASCO

6/13/2017 FESSLER CARBONIC GAS CO

© §/13/2017 W W GRAINGER INC
 6/13/2017 W W GRAINGER INC
 6/13/2017'W W GRAINGER INC

6/12/2017 through 6/16/2017

© 6/13/2017 FESSLER CARBONIC GAS CO
6/13/2017 CABLE GLASSINC
' 6/13/2017 DENNIS FRYE
' 6/13/2017 JEFFREY GEORGE
 6/13/2017 DAN GILLIATT

© 6/13/2017 G & K SERVICES CO

 6/13/2017 G & K SERVICES CO

'6/13/2017 G & KSERVICESCO

' 6/13/2017 G & K SERVICES CO
 6/13/2017 G & K SERVICES CO

" 6/13/2017 G & K SERVICES CO
© 6/13/2017 G & KSERVICESCO _
' 6/13/2017 G& KSERVICESCO
© 6/13/2017 GRKSERVICESCO
 6/13/2017 G & K SERVICES CO
6/13/2017 G& KSERVICESCO
6/13/2017 G & K SERVICES CO
6/13/2017 CRAIG GOHEEN ,
 6/13/2017'W W GRAINGERINC

532010

532010
532010 -
532030
532030
532030

532030

532030
532140
521750
53260
| 528650

527090

| 527090
527090

527090
527000

527090
527000
527090
527090
527090
527510
527510
521750

Account Description

OMMODITIES

~ COMMODITIES

comvooTTEs

“COMMODITIES
'COMMODITIES
" COMMODITIES |

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

* COMMODITIES |
 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
COMMODITIES
| CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
| CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
|CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
© CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CCONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
© CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
| CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
| CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

532150

532150
532170
532260

9

'COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

_COMMODITIES

Fund

o051

e
G0l

Goo1

Gool
co34
Goo1
G001
ool
 Gool
| GooL

G001

- GooL
G0t
Goot
Goot
GooL
Goor
oot
B

Line Amount

©2,237.03

' 206.25
7100
""" © 112.00
©750.00

24880

30.30
©30.30

3240
3287

- 37
4045

2,084.25
217350

3825
| 38.25.
15825
15825

s
o
e
w0
ns
sso
19000
12036
23008
is0s
T

Check Amt

- $22,852.71
$22,852.71
 $22,852.71°
. $599.25
$599.25
$599.25
$599.25
$599.25
$71.00
© $112.00
© $750.00
© $248.80
$546.72
$546.72
$546.72
$546.72
$546.72
$546.72
$546.72
$546.72
$546.72
$546.72
$546.72.
| $546.72
$190.00
| $456.43
$456.43
$456.43
$456.43

6/16/2017




Check # / Payment RemitTo j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

448789  6/13/2017 W W GRAINGERINC 532150 COMMODITIES G001~ 127.60 $127.60
1448790 - 6/13/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCO INC . 532060 |COMMODITIES c’0’34‘”§” 2050 $652.57
448790 "6/441'3/2‘0‘17‘3‘é|iAYBA'F£ ELECTRICCOING " 53060 cOMMODITES G0 852 $65257
448790 = 6/13/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC T 32080 (COMMODITIES G0t . 8878 $652.57
448790  6/13/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC .~ 53060 |(COMMODITIES ~ GOOl R 28063 $652.57
448790 6/13/2017 GRAYBARELECTRICCOINC 532060 COMMODITIES ~ S360 . 3934 $652.57
448790 6/13/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC | 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY cos1 | 214.80 $652.57
448791 6/13/2017 GREENWALDINDUSTRIES " 53150 coMmoprTES 0 Eost . 136 87  $136.87
448792 6/13/2017 G & S SERVICE " 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = 1010 = 5000  $2,880.00
448792 = 6/13/2017 G&SSERVICE 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 - 5000  $2,880.00
448792 6/13/2017 G&SSERVIEE 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010~ 8500  $2,880.00
| 448792 6/13/2017 G&SSERVICE 52750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 8500  $2,880.00
448792 6/13/2017 G&SSERVICE 52750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 8500  $2,880.00
448792 6/13/2017 G&SSERVICE ' 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 = 8500  $2,880.00
448792 6/13/2017 G&SSERVICE 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = 1010 8500  $2,880.00
448792 6/13/2017. GRSSERVIE 52750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 ~  120.00 $2,880.00
44872 6/13/2017 G&SSERVIE 52750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | w0 150000 $2,880.00
448792 6/13/2017 G&SSERVICE ' 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 39000  $2,880.00
448792 6/13/2017 G&SSERVICE 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 . 39000  $2,880.00
448792 6/13/2017 G&SSERVICE 52750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 ~  390.00 $2,880.00
448792 6/13/2017 G&SSERVICE ' 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES w0 39000 $2,880.00°
448792 . 6/13/2017 G&SSERVICE . 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 T Tsas00 $2,880.00

1448793 6/13/2017 HACHCOMPANY 526110 CONTRACTUALSERVICES A7 145079  $1450.79
448794  6/13/2017 NANETTEHALL "7”15“27080« CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Gool 1500  $15.00
448795  6/13/2017 DANIELWHANSENF 521750 CONTRACTUALS SERVICES o1 286,00 $286.00

44879 6/13/2017 HAPPY TREES " 532010 :COMMODITIES | . s8e5  225.00 $225.00°
448797 | §/13/2017 HAWKINSING 532030 COMMODITIES - oot 8140 $1,069.10
448797 €/13/2017 HAWKINSINC 532030 COMMODITES o001 277300 $1,069.10
448797 6/13/2017 HAWKINS INC 532030 CoOMMODITIES  GooL 71040 $1, 069 10:

6/12/2017 through 6/16/2017 10 6/16/2017




Check#l Payment RemitTo

Account Description

Line Amount

Check Amt

| 448798

448799 |
448800
448801

448802

448803

448804

448805
448805
448805

448805

448805

448805

448805
448806

448807

448807

448807

| 448808
448808
448809
448810
448811
“aag812 6
448813
s4s814
448814 ”l““
Caass14
| 448814

© 6/13/2017 HENDON MEDIA GROUP
6/13/2017 HPINC
© 6/13/2017 HILL & CULP CONCRETE

6/13/2017 HOLT TIRE SERVICE INC

6/13/2017 HOLMES MURPHY AND ASSOCIATES INC |
6/13/2017 HOME OPPORTUNITIES MADE EASY INC

6/13/2017 JOHN VADERKRUK

' 6/13/2017 HYVEE

' §/13/2017 HYVEE
'6/13/2017 HYVEE

| 6/13/2017 HYVEE
6/13/2017 HYVEE

| 6/13/2017 HYVEE
"6713]26“1T'HYVEE”" o

6/13/2017 THE IOWA CLINIC

6/ 13/ 2017 IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL _ RESOURCES

6/13/2017 TOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

6/13/2017 IOWA DEPARTMENT OF N NATURAL RESOURCES o
'6/13/2017 TOWA PLAINS SIGNING INC

6/13/2017 IOWA PLAINS SIGNING INC
6/13/2017 TOWA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

" 6/13/2017 STATE OF IOWA

6/13/2017 STATE OF IOWA

6/13/2017 IOWA STATE RESERVE LAW OFFICERS ASSOCW“

6/13/2017 TODD CHARLES IHLENFELDT

6/13/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

6/13/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

6/13/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
6/13/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES -

6/12/2017 through 6/16/2017

528660
544220
521020
526040
521020
527708

532010

527600
527606”'<
527600
527600 G
527600
532080 G
| 532080
521040
532010 G
532010
532010
527040
527040
528650
527520

THER CHARGES'
APITAL OUTLAY

 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES |
| CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
* CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
‘\CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
* CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -

'COMMODITIES

| COMMODITIES |
| CONTRACTUAL S SERVICES -
' COMMODITIES ‘
COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

(CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

527520
527520
521750
531025
531025
531025
531005

11

\CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
ECSN”TRANCT”UA["S“ER{]EEES B
|CONTRACTUAL SERVICES‘ :

COMMODITIES o

(COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES -

s324
s
5324
1010

1301

S036

G001

5875
5875
875
T
s875
A1
GOO1
GO0l
~ co51
1021

1021
s30
$360
S5t

5020

G001
G0l
coe2
€042
o2
e St

27900
635803
1999.00
15502
6,200.00
' 45,00000

87.31

e
967
2664
3797
T
45.60
128.98

' 1,150.00

 4300.00
 90.00

205.00

408 5
e
3000
3000
2000
104 00
97

14.25

210.00

1674
1797

$279.00
$6,358.03
' “$§9“9 00
© $155.02
$6,200.00
$45,000.00
$87.31
$352.54
$352.54
$352.54
$352.54
© $352.54
 §352.54
$352.54

' $1,150.00
$4,595.00
' $4,595.00
© $4,595.00
© $618.25
$618.25
| $45.00
$30.00
~ $30.00
' $20.00
$104.00
$1,085.39
$1,085.39,
' $1,085.39
$1,085.39

6/16/2017




Check # / Payment RemitTo

e #

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

448814
448814
e
e

4488 14

448814
448814

448814

448815
448816
448816

448816 =

| 448817

448818

448819
448820
448821

448822
448822
448823

| 448823
e
448823

448823

| 448823

Date

 6/13/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
6/13/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
/13/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

' 6/13/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
6/13/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
© 6/13/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
' 6/13/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
sagsi4
448814
448814 =

|6/13/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
‘fé//1§/"201”7 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

6/13/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

| 6/13/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
© 6/13/2017 INLAND TRUCK PARTS AND SERVICE
* 6/13/2017 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM
© 6/13/2017 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM
6/13/2017 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM

INSPECTORS
' 6/13/2017 SHAWNA ISAAé ’

© 6/13/2017 KBC INC
' 6/13/2017 WILLIAM D JUDKINS

6/ 13/2017 CAFEI'ERIA PLAN ADMINISTRATORS INC

" 6/13/2017 KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC
© 6/13/2017 KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC

6/13/2017 KECK INC
6/13/2017 KECKINC
6/13/2017 KECK INC
6/13/2017 KECK INC

©6/13/2017 KECKINC
6/13/2017 KECK INC -

6/12/2017 through 6/16/2017

. 531025

| 531025
531025
531025
531025
| 531025
.COMMODITIES

531025

531025

© 6/13/2017 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF ELECTRICAL

531025
531025
531025
532150
532190
532190
532190
527520

| 532100

532110
521750

529645
521320
526070
| 532180
| 532180
532180
532180
532180
532180

12

‘COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
| COMMODITIES
\COMMODITIES
'COMMODITIES |
COMMODITIES

 COMMODITIES |
'COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
‘COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

" COMMODITIES
'COMMODITIES

* COMMODITIES
(CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
COMMODITIES
}j’éé'M'IVib“t')hiE"sw o
~CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
OTHER CHARGES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
“CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
'COMMODITIES
‘COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

c042
042

042
o2
co42

G001

GOO1
G001

Goo1

Goo1
T
e
G001
217
ast
et
e
‘”‘iOibrwuj“
1010
o0
o
1010

—
Can
 co42
042
T
e

219.56

2121
"1‘454‘1_ |

(600 00)
164.37
71171

12000

109.96

1,087.24
1,616,551

1,935.82

225895
4,498.97

2546
© 28.80°
29.94
4042
4857

5862
7241,
110, 32‘
169.15°

384.18
10400
A 19 038.27
577500
11000
73131

$1,085.39
'$1,085.39

© $1,085.39°
$1,085.39
$1,085.39
$1,085.39
$1,085.39.

' $1,085.39
$1,085.39
$1,085.39
‘$1 085.39

| $143.41
$276.08
$276.08
$276.08
$120.00

© $109.96
$384.18
$104.00
$1§ 038.27.
© $5,885.00
© $5,885.00
$57,298.67
© $57,298.67
$57,298.67
$57,298.67
$57,298.67
$57,298.67

6/16/2017




Check # / Payment RemitTo

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

448823
448823
448823
448824
448824
448824

448825

448826

448827
448828

448834

448835
448836
448836 €
448837
 aase37
448837
g8
448837
448837 |
448838
7 4ass30
448840

6/13/2017 ENCORE ONE LLC
© 6/13/2017 ENCORE ONE LIC

“76/41‘3/2017 MCNEILUS FINANCIAL INC

6/13/2017 KECKINC

6/13/2017 KECK INC e e

6/13/2017 KECKINC

'6/13/2017 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC
'6/13/2017 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC
6/13/2017 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC

6/13/2017 DAVID KERR

© 6/13/2017 KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY INC ’
'6/13/2017 RYAN KING

~ 6/13/2017 RANDALL KOCHHEISER o
248829 -
448830

448831
448832
448833

6/13/2017 ALLISON LAMBERT B

' 6/13/2017 KYLE LARSON
'6/13/2017 LEOTEK ELECTRONICS USA LLC
6/13/2017 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT INC
© 6/13/2017 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT INC .
© 6/13/2017 MONICA LOGAN o
T 6/13/2017 MICHAEL MADSON
6/13/2017 MAIL SERVICES LLC

6/13/2017 MAIL SERVICES LLC S

'6/13/2017 ENCORE ONE LLC | o

'~ 6/13/2017 ENCORE ONE L'Lém S
6/13/2017 ENCORE ONE LLC
6/13/2017 ENCORE ONE LLC

6/13/2017 MENARD INC

'6/13/2017 MENARD INC
448840 ¢

6/13/2017 MENARD INC

6/12/2017 through 6/16/2017

532180
532030

532180
532180

532030

521750

521750

532080
| 522020
532060
531020
521030
522030
521750
522030
522030
521325
521325
| 521325
i
521325
521325
526040
532140
532100

13

532030

| 532260
532260

COMMODITIES
‘jé‘éMMﬁo‘DﬁiEs o
~ COMMODITIES

| éébMMébﬁ'{Es .
- COMMODITIES
‘COMMODITIES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
' COMMODITIES
‘COMMODITIES |
‘ :iCONTRACTUAL SERVICES E
iCOMMODlTIES -
‘CONTRACTUAL SERVICES‘ o
* COMMODITIES -
* COMMODITIES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

| CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
| CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
(CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

(CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

| CONTRACTUAL SERVICES |
” LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES B
COMMODITIES
|COMMODITIES
coMmoprTIEs

1010

1010
1010
A251

A251

A1

Goo1

i
" Goot

Goo1

GOt -
Cs020

360

Gool
oot ‘

oot
TG00l
oot
Gool
B
Goo1
oot

B
B
Goot

e
040

- GooL

e

10,685.85°
| 15,804.63
1867939

2,819.68

2,998.59
313422

104.00;
157792

© 750.00

182,00

153.40
1421
182.00
562.76.
2,440.02
| 3,670.76

353.60

76442
1,677.00
2,106.00
5,742.08
5,015.98

238.13

37.22

68.11
15.00

| 6,765.00

156.10

12998

' $57,298.67
| $57,298.67
 $57,298.67
 $8,952.49
$8,952.49
$8,952.49
$104.00

© $1,577.92
 $750.00
 $182.00
 $68.11
© $15.00

' $6,765.00
© $156.10

' $153.40
 $14.21
$182.00

1 $3,002.78
$3,002.78
$14,313.86
$14,313.86
$14,313.86
$14,313.86
$14,313.86
 $14,313.86
 $5,015.98
$238.13.
$1,082.64

| $1,082.64

6/16/2017




Check # | Payment RemitTo

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

448840
448840

448840
448840

448840
448840

448840

448840

448840

1448840
448840
448840

448840
448840

448840

448840
448840

448841
448841
448842
448842
448843
448843
448843
448843
448843
448843
aassas
448843

'6/13/2017 MENARDINC
6/13/2017 VENARD INC

6/13/2017 MENARD INC -

6/13/2017 MENARD INC
6/13/2017 MENARD INC
' 6/13/2017 MENARD INC

6/13/2017 MENARD INC

6/13/2017 MENARD INC |
' 6/13/2017 MENARD INC

6/13/2017 MENARD INC
6/13/2017 MENARD INC

6/13/2017 MENARD INC
6/13/2017 MENARDINC

ooy mewone
/1312017 MENARDTNC
/137207 MENARDINC

' 6/13/2017 MENARD INC

6/13/2017 METALMASTERS INC

' 6/13/2017 METAL MASTERS INC
© 6/13/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY
 6/13/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY
6/13/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY “
|6/13/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

6/13/2017:MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
6/13/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

6/13/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

6/13/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
6/13/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
| 6/13/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

6/12/2017 through 6/16/2017

532110
| 532140
532140
532140
532140
532140

532140

532140
532140
532140
532140

532140
‘ 332146”

532150
532150
532170
532170
532230
532230
527680
532050
525010

| COMMODITIES
'COMMODITIES
“:;COMMODITIES '
(COMMODITIES
I;COMMODlTjES”
COMMODITIES
commopITEs
EEOMM’dSiﬁEé’
'COMMODITIES
'COMMODITIES

'COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

 COMMODITIES
‘COMMODITIES
' COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

‘COMMODITIES
'COMMODITIES |
HECONTRACTUAL SERVICES“ o
' COMMODITIES o
' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525010
525010
525010
525010 €

525020

525020
525020

14

(CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
\CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

| CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ EO78

- GoO1 |
A1

 A251

CA51
034
e

C034

o8
Co40

Goor
s360
e

$360

051

| E051

CE000 |

1021

o34
o34
Goot
E000
Et0L

286525

.
3421
1622

GOl

G001

A251

A1

1750
41.07

1268.91
47181
21349

104 269 30

6365

© $1,082.64
| $1,082.64
' $1,082.64

| $1,082.64
$1,082.64

| $1,082.64
$1,082.64

' $1,082.64
$1,082.64
' $1,082.64
© $1,082.64-
© $1,082.64
$1,082.64
$1,082.64
$1,082.64
$1,082.64

© $1,082.64

' $3,782.00
| $3 782.00
$87.90
$87.90
$115,825.09
© $115,825.09
$115,825.09
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448843 6/13/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY =~ 525010 -CONTRACTUALSERVICES = E301 =~ 3359  $115,825.09
448843  6/13/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0t 1558 $115,825.09
448843 6/13/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES EL01 T 7978 $115825.00
448843 6/13/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E101 11007 $115,825.09
| 448843 6/13/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | . 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E301 57755 $115,825.09
| 448843 6/13/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOO1 99815  $115825.09
448844  6/13/2017 MID IOWA FOUNTAIN SERVICE . 526070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,019.00 $1,563.50
448844 6/13/2017 MID IOWA FOUNTAIN SERVICE 526110  CONTRACTUAL € SERVICES TG0t saas0 $1 563.50
448845 6/13/2017 MIDWEST MEDICAL SUPPLY COLIC ' 532160 COMMODITIES G0t 31000  $310.00
448846~ 6/13/2017 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC ’ 521010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . s020 62400 $624.00
448847 . 6/13/2017 MIDWEST TAPE o 531026 COMMODITIES 42 1049 $1,378.03
448847 6/13/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 (COMMODITIES ~ Co42 1199 $1,378.03
448847 ~ 6/13/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 deMMdDI‘IIES - 042 2248 $1,378.03
448847 6/13/2017 MIDWESTTAPE | 531026 COMMODITES ~ Co42 3973 $1,378.03
448847 6/13/2017 MIDWEST TAPE - 531026 COMMODITIES 042 ' 5298  $1,378.03
448847 6/13/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITIES o 9020 $1,378.03
448847 6/13/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITES o422 9759 $1,378.03
448847 ~  6/13/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITES (042 11496 $1,378.03
448847 6/13/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITIES  Co42 12996  $1,378.03
1448847 6/13/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITIES ~  C042 13616  $1,378.03
448347 6/13/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITIES | co42 17996  $1,378.03
448847 6/13/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITIES ©co42 23660  $1,378.03
448847 6/13/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITIES ~  C042 25493 $17378.03
448848 6/13/2017 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES | 532190  COMMODITIES T et aess $19053
448348 6/13/2017 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES | 532190 COMMODITES | Goot 6113 $190.53
448848 6/13/2017 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES 7 s3190 commoprmiEs oot 795  $190.53
448849 6/13/2017 MILLERS HARDWAREINC 532100  COMMODITIES o oeo0t . 284 $273.3
448349 6/13/2017 MILLERS HARDWAREINC 532100 COMMODITES  Gool 1286 $273.23
448849 6/13/2017 MILLERS HARDWAREINC 532100 v>‘COMMODITIESk T e aee s2733
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448849 | 6/13/2017 MILLERS HARDWAREINC 532100 COMMODITIES ~ GoO1 2020  $273.23
448849 6/13/2017 MILLERS HARDWAREINC 532100 COMMODITIES ~ Gooi = 2072 $§273.23
448349 6/13/2017 MILLERS HARDWAREINC 532100 COMMODITIES GOl | 3651 $273.23
448849 ‘6/13/201737MI“I;I:IE‘I‘5{S’7 HARDWAREINC | 532100 COMMODITIES . Goo1 - sals $273.3
448849 6/13/2017 MILLERS HARDWARE INCW ' spi0 coMmoDITES | GooL 11096 $273.3

| 448850  6/13/2017 MOBOTREX T Usa060 coMMoDITIES . s3s0 1,04220 $1,042.20
448851 | 6/13/2017 MICHAEL MORRIS | | 522020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOO1 15.89 $15.89
448852~ 6/13/2017 CAROLMOSER 522020 CONTRACTUALS! SERVICES G005 1445 $14.45

448853 6/13/2017 MOTION INDUSTRIESINC . 532150  COMMODITIES O omst 0l $3401
448854  6/13/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532170 COMMODITIES 010 16 344,04  $250,238.77
448854  6/13/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190 commoDITIES  Goo1 (82 06)  $250,238.77
448854  6/13/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 53190 CcOMMODITIS . Goot (9 .87)  $250,238.77
448854  6/13/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 5390 coMMODITIES G0 | 9.84  $250,238.77
448854 6/13/2017 NAPADISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190 COMMODITIES G001 3466 $250,238.77
448854 6/13/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER o 532190 COMMODITIES GO0 4031 $250,238.77
448854 . 6/13/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190 | COMMODITIES . GOO1 . 5490  $250,238.77

448854 6/13/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER ) 532190  COMMODITIES G0t 8206 $250,238.77
448854 6/13/2017 NAPADISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190 COMMODITIES © G0t 15336 $250,238.77
| 448854 '””é'/'173/26‘147'>NAA"I5A"Iiié%‘FKi'IEUﬁélw\i“CENT»éﬁw | 532190 COMMODITIES  Io10 233 61153  $250,238.77
448855 ”6’/13/'2017 NATIONAL RAILROAD SAFETY SERVICES INC 528650 M{\CONTRACI’UAL SERVICES Cse0 2336 10 $2,336.10
448856 6/13/2017 SCOTT NEELY 528660 M{OTHER CHARGES Goot 89600 $896.00
448857 6/13/2017'LEE ANN DAGGY 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . oe01 31725 $317.25
448858 6/13/2017 RODELLNYDAM = 528660 OTHER CHARGES oot 1714 .00 $1 714.00
448859 6/13/2017 ODONNELL HARDWAREINC 532100 COMMODITIES . @eoi 359 $14.45
448853 ©  6/13/2017 ODONNELL HARDWAREINC 532100 COMMODITIES ~ Goot 484 $14.45
" 448859 6/13/2017 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC‘ 7 s2100 commoprmes 0 Goor . 602 $1445
448860  6/13/2017 OFFICE DEPOT - 531010 COMMODITIES AL . (o 46)  $379.56
448860 6/13/2017 OFFICEDEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES om0 oss #3795

" 448860  6/13/2017 OFFICEDEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES = GOt 260  §379.56
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448850 6/13/2017 OFFICEDEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES G001 284 $37956
448860 6/13/2017 OFFICEDEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES Gl . e17 437956
448860 6/132017 OFFICEDEPOT  s30i0 coMMoDITES  GooL 798 $379.56
448860  6/13/2017 OFFICEDEPOT . s3t010 COMMODITIES ~ GOOL. 2089 © $379.56
448860  6/13/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 comMoDITIES . GOl | 2849 $379.56
448860 6/13/2017 OFFICE DEPOT U s3010  commoprmes GOOI 2853 4$379.56
448860 . 6/13/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES oot 2861 $379.56
448860 6/13/2017 OFFICE DEPOT | 531010 COMMODITIES G0t 3016 © $379.56
448860  6/13/2017 OFFICEDEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES ~  Goo1 3239 $379.56
448860 ~  6/13/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES oot 18377 $379.56
448860  6/13/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 53010 commobries AL (31 $37956
448860 °  6/13/2017 OFFICE DEFOT | 531010 COMMODITIES ast 440 37956
448860 6/13/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES oAl (446) $379.56
448860  6/13/2017 OFFICEDEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES A1 851 437956
448860  6/13/2017 OFFICEDEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES o msr e 437956
448860 ~ 6/13/2017 OFFICEDEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES a7 o8 $37956
448860 6/13/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 777531010 COMMODITIES o oAst (o 38) $379.56
448860 . 6/13/2017 OFFICE DEPOT T saio0 commoprmes Azt 073 437956
448861  6/13/2017 OFFICE INSTALLATION SERVICES INC T Tsa010 'f'cb‘NfRAéFGALrSEﬁ\’/ié’ES' o4 16750 $167.50
448862 6/13/2017 OHALLORAN INTERNATIONAL INC 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES w0 1 973.82 $1 973.82
448863  6/13/2017 ABSOLUTE PROPERTY SERVICES . 455500 %LICENSES&PERMITS g1 11280 $112.80
448864 6/13/2017 AMERIGROUP IOWAINC 461110 AMBULANCECHARGES | Goo1 | 10757 $107.57
448865  6/13/2017 B BE‘I‘I’YJTHOMAS | 41110 AVBULANCECHARGES Gooi | 7254 $7254

448866 6/13/2017 CHAMPVA 7 461110 AMBULANCECHARGES G001 14004  $140.04
448867  6/13/2017 CORA E OR WALTER J WELCH - gel110 W]AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 T aze s7am6
Caasses .6/13/2017 CYNTHIA L. LEONARD 543050 CAPITALOUTLAY 038 489.60  $489.60
448369  6/13/2017 DEAN E CURTIS, DEAN E CURTIS JR | 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES ~ GOO1 T s7a ¢s84
448870 6/13/2017 DEREK THOMAS &HAI'S‘A'/I;FORNEY NILE HICKS" | 520410 OTHERCHARGES ~  S360 . 410 393 .96° $41o 393.96
aassnt 6/13/2017 DIANEM HALBUR 7461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES ~ © Goor 82 29  ‘ $82. 29
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448872 6/13/2017 DON L OR SUZI LSELVAGE 461110 AMBULANCECHARGES ~  GOOL 8492 §8492
448873 . 6/13/2017 EILEEN HOHENSTEIN 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES . Goot 7414 $74.14
448874 = 6/13/2017 ESTATE OF MERVIN FLOY DOTY, JERRI HO'I‘I'& 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES GO0l  85.06 $85.06°
448875  6/13/2017 FRANCESMRAMSEY 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G0l 8462  $84.62
448876 6/13/2017 GARY B WILLIAMS - ' 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES . Goo1 | 3000 $30.00
‘448877 6/13/2017 GLADYS O CHOATE 1 41110 © AMBULANCE CHARGES ~ Gool 8541 §85.41
448378 6/13/2017 HELEN V JONES 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES . Goor 87.54 $87.54

448879  6/13/2017 T IRENEVCRAWFORD 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES  Goor 63561 $635.61

448880 6/13/2017 JARED LAHRENS 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 70600 $706.00
448881  6/13/2017 JEANNETTE EBOL‘I‘INGHOUSE ' | 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES TG0t ssal $8BAL
448882 6/13/2017 JIMMIE PERRY - 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES ~ Goo1 8623 48623
448883 6/13/2017 JOANNBJENSEN 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES ~ GOO1 . s4E2 $84.62.
448884 6/13/2017 JOHNELDON PHILLIPS | 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES ~ GOO1 7400 $74.00
448885 6/13/2017 JOHNFHEYN, JEANMKEITER 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES = GOO1 200.00 $200.00
448886 16/13/2017 KATHIE M BAILEY ' | | 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES & Goo1 . 8171 $81.71
448887  6/13/2017 KENNETHD OLSON " 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES  GOOL ~ 90.02 $90.02
448388 6/13/2017 LARRY OR TERRIE WISHMAN O se1110 iAMBULANCE CHARGES © et . 8987 $89.87
448889 6/13/2017 MICHAEL VANDE NOORD " 520410 OTHERCHARGES  Goo1 . 767.99 $7é7 99
448890  6/13/2017 MPS ENGINEERING 520410 OTHERCHARGES  S360 193606  $1,936.06

448891 6/13/2017 NANCYLDRUMMOND 461110 ‘:AMBULKNE:EWCHAiiéESWW © G0 . 45000 $450.00

448802  6/13/2017 NORMAN BONE FAMILY T'RU"s”TW " 460005 OTHR CHRGS-SALES&SVC ~ Gooi 300 00 © $378.00
448892 6/13/2017 NORMAN BONE FAMILY TRUST | 460380 OTHRCHRGSSALES&SVC GOOL | 78000 $378.00
448893  6/13/2017 PATRICIA RéTH'AMEL T 41110 AVMBULANCECHARGES  Gool 8142 48142
448894 | 6/13/2017 PATRICKAASHBY 451110 AMBULANCE CHARGES ~ Gool 8739 $87.39
48895 6/13/2017 POLK COUNTY AUDITOR'S b#Fféé 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES ~  GOO1 3200 $32.00

448896 6/13/2017 POLK COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE 457048  FINES & FORFEITURES ~~ Goo1 6500  $65.00

448897 6/13/2017 RITAWILLSON | o 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES . GOOI - 702 $75.02
| 448898 6/13/2017 ROBERTSCHOFF 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES GO0l 52152 $521.52
448899 6/13/2017 RONALD EORLEISACURTIS "7 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES oo e2100 | $621.00
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| 448900 6/13/i6iH§‘SANDi‘I:I“OLﬁ 461110 AMBULANCECHARGES G001l = 8652 8652
448901 6/13/2017 SCOTT A BROSHAR " 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES GOO1 | © §07.00  $607.00
448902 6/13/2017 SOPHY YANG T st AMBULANCE CHARGES‘ G001 11660 $116.60°
448903 6/13/2017 STEVENGARRISON 529410  OTHER CHARGES s34 . 275000  $2,750.00
448904  6/13/2017 THOMAS D STANLEY ” 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G0l 10000 $100.00
448905 6/13/2017 TIMOTHYWAHL 529410  OTHER CHARGES © E000 . 821500  $8,215.00
448906 6/13/2017 UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE COMPANY 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES Gool 169.20° $169.20
" 448007 6/13/2017 UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE COMPANY | 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G0l 46640 $466.40
448908 6/13/2017 UNITED HEALTHCARE PLAN OF RIVER VALLEY 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 10757 $107.57
448909 . 6/13/2017 UNITED HEALTHCARE PLAN OF THE RIVER VALLEY ’ 4éIIi‘0W’5A’MéULANCE CHARGES o1 . 13980  $139.80
448910 6/13/2017 UNITED HEALTHCARE SERVICES INC - | 461110  AMBULANCECHARGES G0t 41250 $412.50
448911 . 6/13/2017 VALLEY PLUMBING COMPANY, INC 520410 OTHERCHARGES ~  E000 560500 $5,605.00
448912 ' 6/13/2017 WELLMARK BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF IOWA 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES - G001 . 8667  $86.67
448913 6/13/2017 WILLIAM N WILES OR NANCY M WILES - 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES S G001 . 264 $264
448914 6/13/2017 PACIFIC VISION CONTRACTORS LLC - 526110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES a1 7m0 ?$?75 00
448915 6/13/2017 THE PAPER CORPORATION -~ 531010 COMMODITEES G0l 361440 $361440

448916 6/13/2017 KENNETHPARKINS 522020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = G001 669 $18.73
448016 6/13/2017 KENNETHPARKINS 522020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Gool 1204 . $18.73
448017 46/13/2017 PER MAR SECURITY & RESEARCH CORPORATION 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001~ 14469 $880.62

448017 6/13/2017 PER MAR SECURITY & RESEARCH CORPORATION 521060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Goo1 14931 © $880.62
448017 ”6/13/2017‘PER MAR SECURITY & RESEARCH CORPORATION 521060 "”?VCONIRACIUALWSERVICES © @01 26265  $880.62

448917 = 6/13/2017 PER MAR SECURITY & RESEARCH CORPORATION . 521060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ©Goor 32397 $880.62
448918 6/13/2017 POLK COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT " 529790  OTHER CHARGES A7 180 000.00  $180,000.00
448919 6/13/2017 POLK COUNTY RECORDER o ‘521030”” ICON'I:Ii}\CTUAL SERVICES = Goor 4700 $1,303.00

448919 6/13/2017 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOO1 5700  $1,303.00
448919 6/13/2017 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GoO1 11200  $1303.00

448019 é/ii)ibi?ROLkaOUNﬁ‘RECOROER' | 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 020 4000 $1,303.00
448519 6/13/2017 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035 CONTRACTUALSERVICES €038 - 37.00 $1,303.00.

| 448913 6/13/2017 POLK COUNTY RECORDER © 7 7521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €038 .~ 5600 $1,303.00

6/12/2017 through 6/16/2017 20 6/16/2017




Check # / Payment RemitTo Object Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

448919 6/13/2017 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 3200 $1,303.00
448919 6/13/2017 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  E104 5400  $1,303.00
448919 6/13/2017 POLK COUNTY RECORDER . 521035 (CONTRACTUALSERVICES GOt 1200  $1,303.00
448919 6/13/2017 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Go01 5200 $1,303.00
448919 6/13/2017 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 = 75.00 $1,303.00
448919 6/13/2017 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0 7900 $1,303.00
448919 6/13/2017 POLK COUNTY RECORDER | 521035 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 650.00 $1,303.00
448920  6/13/2017 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 521240  CONTRACTUALSERVICES oot 1,20000  $1,200.00
448921 é/ié/wz’dﬁ"Rcf)‘Lk’CbUNTYTREASUR'E‘R 523030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GOO1 96550 $1,052.85
448921 - 6/13/2017 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 523000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Cso0 8735 $1 052.85
448922 6/13/2017 PORTERDO-ITBEST 532100 COMMODITIES . mst 0 s5500  $156.33
448922 6/13/2017 PORTER DO-ITBEST 532100 COMMODITIES . Goot 10133 $156.33
248923 6/13/2017 P&PSMALLENGINESINC 532100 COMMODITIES AL 3998 $344.97
448923 6/13/2017 P& PSMALLENGINESINC 532150 COMMODITIES  Gool | 30499 ' $344.97
448024 6/13/2017 PRIMARY HEALTHCAREINC 521080  CONTRACTUALSERVICES | S039 T 358683 $28,837.14
448924 6/13/2017 PRIMARY HEALTH CAREINC 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CUs39 683508 $28,837.14

448924 6/13/2017 PRIMARY HEALTH CAREINC = 521080 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ S039 . 699710  $28,837.14
448024  6/13/2017 PRIMARY HEALTH CARE INCW 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES © U sm9 1141813 $28,837.14
448025 6/13/2017 QUICK SUPPLY CO ’ 753010 COMMODITIES G0t 99750 $997.50
448926 6/13/2017 GARYRAMQUIST 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICESW oot 1500 © $15.00
-448927 ‘6/13/2017 HEATHER RREDENIUS 532080 COMMODITIES w0t esas $68.25
448928 6/13/2017 ANTONIORICHTER 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Gool . 6400 $64.00

448929  6/13/2017 ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 = 81600 $816.00
1448930 6/13/2017 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS . T 52010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICEs' C se0 . 4ke $423.62
| 448931 6/13/2017 SANDRY FIRESUPPLY 544030 CAPlTAL OUTLAY 4l 1922614 $1,624329.19
448031 6/13/2017 SANDRY FIRESUPPLY 544030 CAPITALOUTLAY  co41 17670000 $1,624,329.19.
448931 6/13/2017 SANDRY FIRE supPLY | SM030  CAPTALOUTLAY  Co4L 1428403 05  $1,624,320.19
448932 6/13/2017 SCHEELS " sae0 cowMobres  Goot 55980 §559.80
448933 6/13/2017 MICHAEL SCIURBA 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 20800 $208.00

6/12/2017 through 6/16/2017 21 6/16/2017




Check # / Payment Remit To Object Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

448934 6/13/2017 KARILSEBERN 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 22500 $225.00
448935  6/13/2017 SHARON I BRADFORD 532100 'COMMODITIES g0 3425 . $53.70
448935 6/13/2017 SHARON I BRADFORD ' 532100 COMMODITIES G001 °© 820  $53.70
448935  6/13/2017 SHARONJBRADFORD 532100 COMMODITIES ol 1125 $53.70
448936 6/13/2017 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527620 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 2000 $610.00
448036 6/13/2017 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENTINC 527620 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOOI 6000  $610.00
448936 6/13/2017 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527680 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S020 500.00 $610.00
448936 ' 6/13/2017 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527720 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES‘ O Goos 3000 $610.00
448937 . 6/13/2017 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING - 532040 COMMODITIES G0t 121 083' ” $121.08
448038 6€/13/2017 SPINDUSTRY SYSTEMS INC 528650 CONTRACTUALSERVICES -~ A251 9900  $99.00
448939 6/13/2017 SPINDUSTRY SYSTEMSINC 528650 CONTRACTUALSERVICES A5 9900 $99.00
1448940 6/13/2017 CHRISTOPHER SPRAGUE . 521750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GOO1 20800  $208.00
448941  6/13/2017 SPRINT SPECTRUMLP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 239.75  $373.25
448941 6/13/2017 SPRINT SPECTRUMLP | 525150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  E301 13350 $373.25
448942  6/13/2017 STAMPER LAWNCARE 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES © . Gool . 117950  $1,179.50
448343 6/13/2017 STERICYCLEING 532390 COMMODITIES o Gt © 60.00 $180.00
448943  6/13/2017 STERICYCLEINC " 53390 coMMoDITIES GOl | 12000 $180.00
| 448944 6/13/2017 STETSON BUILDING PRODUCTS INC 0 s340 comMoDITIES  Gooi1 8418  $84.18.
448945  6/13/2017 STREICHERS INC " 53260 coMMoDITIES | GOt . (1,950.00) $856.00
448945 6/13/2017 STRECHERSINC 532260 COMMODITES GoO1 ~  856.00  $856.00
| 448045 | 6/13/2017 STREICHERSINC - 532260'"""566MM'6D”1"'|;1'E§ o eot . 195000 "7$856400,
| 448946 6/13/2017 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION - 532150 (COMMODITIES ot 20 84:‘ ' $2 220.84
448947 6/13/2017 SWIFT RESOLUTIONS INC 532500 COMMODITIES ~ CO38 418.00 $580.00
448947  6/13/2017 SWIFfREsbLUHONs INC 541015 CAPITAL OUTLAY - coss T 62000 $580.00
448948 . 6/13/2017 TOYNE INC " s310 coMvobrEs o1 3172 $12231
" a48948  e/132017 TOINEINC 7 's3190 comMoDITIES | Goor | 9059 $122.31
448949 6/13/2017 ‘T'AA'FFIECONT’F{OLWCd'Rﬁ - 532000 (COMMODITIES . os30 24500  $245.00
448950  6/13/2017 TRUCK EQUIPMENTINC 526040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 010 = 70713 §707.13

448051 """"5/13/2017 RYAN Um S s22020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Goos . 1338 $13.38
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Check # / Payment RemitTo ] Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

448952  6/13/2017 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 521240 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Goo1 1 244 osjw  $1,244.05
448953 1" 6/13/2017 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE © 52010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES A1 3750  $3750
448954 = 6/13/2017 UNITED RENTALS INC 527040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = A251 24338 $74091
448954 | 6/13/2017 UNITEDRENTALSINC 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES w0 49753 474091
448955 6/13/2017 UNIEDSEEDSINC 532010 COMMODITIES . oot | 40000 $400.00
448056 6/13/2017 UNITYPOINT HEALTH - DESMOINES 521040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO 4378839 $49,136.83
448956 6/13/2017 UNITYPOINT HEALTH - DES MOINES 529810  OTHER CHARGES GO0t 534844  $49,136.83
| 448957 6/13/2017 USGS NATIONAL CENTER MS 270 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E301 14 190.00 $14 190.00
448958 6/13/2017 VALLEY ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES LLC 527750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 010 | 4545 $100.05
1448958 6/13/2017 VALLEY ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES LLC ' 527750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES w10 0 sae0 $100.05
448959 6/13/2017 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL IN INC 53060 COMMODITIES A%t 94300 $94.30
448960 - 6/13/2017 VAN-WALL EQUIPMENT mne ' 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A251 ' 7 193.66  $7,425.69
448960 = 6/13/2017 VAN-WALL EQUIPMENTINC - 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = I010 23203 $7,425.60
248061 © 6/13/2017 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150 "‘C'(SNTRAéT'UAL SERVICES ~ A255 18522 $365.26
448961~ 6/13/2017 CELLCOPARTNERSHIP 525150 (CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  EOSL 18004 . $365.26
448962  6/13/2017 VETTER EQUIPMENTCO " 532190 .COMMODITIES A1 - 56017 $560 17
448963 6/13/2017 VISION INDUSTRIAL SALES INC | 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Cmst 113065 $1,139.65
448964  6/13/2017 VULCAN INC 53240 COMMODITIES Cosw0 8376 28 4$8 376.28
448965 6/13/2017 MICHAELGWATERS 532500 COMMODITIES © co38 . 41000 $850.00
448965 6/13/2017 MICHAEL G WATERS 41015 ?CAPITAL OUTLAY © 7 coss 440000 $850.00
| 448966 MWS/Ié/idIfWA?NE DENNIS SUPPLY COMPANY 532210  COMMODITIES C . co4 29208 $292.08

448967 | 6/13/2017 WEST DES ME)INES WATER WORKSr 7 U 527020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 :  791.00  $791.00

448968 . 6/13/2017 PHILLIP WELLS 521750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES . GOO1 6400  $64.00

448969  6/13/2017 THAD WHITE T 522000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Gool 653 $653
448970 ;“ 6/13/2017. WINDSTREAM CORP T sysiss CONTRACTUALSERVICES | 1033 3,555.47 $3,555.47
 aa8971 . 6/13/2017 YARDWORXLLC 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 301140 $6,022.80
448971  6/13/207 YARDWORXLLC 521320 [CONTRACTUALSERVICES GOl U 301140 $6,022.80
448972 . 6/13/2017 YMCA OF GREATER DES MOINES 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES .  S039 A 292890 | $2,928.90
248973 6/13/2017 ZELLER&ASSOCIATES LC T 51030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Gooi 4000  $280.00
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Check # / Payment RemitTo

Wire #

Account Description

Line Amount

Check Amt

448973
448973

448973

448973

448973

448973

448974
448975

448981
448982

448083
448984
448085
448986

448986

448975
| 448976
448978
448979
448980

‘ 44é§87””"'

448988

448988

448988

448988

448988

ate

6/13/2017 ZELLER & ASSOCIATESLC

6/13/2017 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC

' 6/13/2017 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC

' 6/13/2017 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC

© 6/13/2017 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC
6/13/2017 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC

6/13/2017 ZW USA INC

©6/15/2017 ABM PARKING SERVICES
6/15/2017 ABM PARKING SERVICES

6/15/2017 ABSOLUTE PROPERTY SERVICES
6/15/2017 NESTOR HOLDING COMPANY

' 6/15/2017 ACME ELECI'RIC MOTOR INC

6/15/2017 ADORAMA

6/15/2017 ADORAMA

6/ 15/2017 AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES INC
6/15/2017 AG ALLIANCE INC
6/15/2017 AHS RESCUE LLC 7

6/15/2017 APPLIANCE SERVICE CENTER

6/15/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP

LLC
6/15/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP
LLC ’
6/15/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP
LLC o
6/15/2017 'ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP
LLC
6/ 15/ 2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP
LLC

6/12/2017 through 6/16/2017

521030
521030
521030
521030

521030

| 521030

532085

521345
521345
521315
| 532170

532170

531030
531030
1521020
532070
532260
6/15/2017 STEVENW AKES
' 6/ié/ébi'f’"ALLéNMBéEéUﬁkéEi‘\i‘é‘ii\iééﬁé‘iiﬁii ,
' 6/15/2017 ALLENDER BUTZKE ENGINEERS INC A

522020

521020
521020
532150
527090

527090
527090 C
| 527090

527090

24

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
" .CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
"?“c‘b‘NféAdUKL"éERViEEé'
COMMODITIES
* CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

' COM MODITIES )
" COMMODITIES
'COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o
| COMMODITIES o
'COMMODITIES

(CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
| CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES' o

COMMODITIES R

" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

\CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

e
ool
GOO1
G001
GOO1

G001
E051
E078

G001
S360
 Goot1

G001

Gool
038
Gool

GoO1

Gool
040

S
© GOOL
A251

A1
A251
 A251

251

40.00
40,00
140.00

40.00
140.00
479.88.
 154,742.81

$20,821.27
1,501.73
192.09

 66.98

88.16

60.00

10 579.66

1 69.90

115.50

4441

375.08

399 42
9000
1466

2650

48.30

58.40

76.60

' $280.00.
$280.00
$280.00
$280.00
$280.00
$280.00
$479.88
$175,564.08

- ‘$17“5 564.08

$1 501.73
$192.09
$66.98
$88.16
$60.00
$10,579.66
$69.90
$115.50
$44.41
$774.50
$774.50
$90.00
$389.32

$389.32
$389.32
$389.32

$389.32

6/16/2017




Check # / Payment RemitTo j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

i Wre# Date

448988 6/15/2017 A ﬁEéAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  A251 12412 $389.32
448988 © 6/15/2017 A ﬁEéMARK 'UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E101 2037 $389.32
448988 6/15/2017 ;L\Eé\MARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A255 2037 $389.32
448989 6/15/2017 AMANDA DIANE ARTHUR-STRUSS 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES .~ S875 3500  $35.00
448990 = 6/15/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR L438760 ‘ 531025 COMMODITIES . s875 .m0 $23120
448991 6/15/2017 BALDWIN SUPPLY COMPANY " 532150 COMMODITIES oAt 3897 $3497
448992 6/15/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 520430 OTHERCHARGES  c051 2500  $2,485.00
448092 6/15/2017 BANKERSTRUST COMPANY 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~~ Goot 1 075.00  $2,485.00
448092 6/15/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 405.00 $2,485.00
448992 6/15/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 | 270.00  $2,485.00
448992 6/15/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S350 17000  $2,485.00
448992 6/15/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  S360 154000 $2 485.00
448993 6/15/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDl‘T CARD) 532090 ECOMMODlTIES - G0014”; 2800 $28.00
448094 . 6/15/2017 AMERICAN SPORTSMAN t HOLDING COMPANY 532350  CoMMOPITIES . Gooi 46545 $465.15
448995~ 6/15/2017 BFG SUPPLY COMPANY LLC ' 532010 COMMODITIES GOt 80800 $808.00
448996 6/15/2017 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & SUPPLY 532020 COMMODITIES . S360 4000 $40.00
| 448997 6/15/2017 JOHN BLOSS 521140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0 se01 49750 $497.50°
448998 "6/15/2017 BOUNDTREE MEDICAL LLC - 532160 !COMMODITIES et 50450 $504.50
448999 6/15/2017 VON BREISE " 's3»e0 cOMMODITIES  GOOL 75000  $750.00
449000 6/15/2017 ELIZABETHABRINSFIELD 521110 ”}CONTRACTUALSERVICESW o se7s 125000 $125.00
449001 - 6/15/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657 . 531025  COMMODITIES 0 se75s (1455 $1,238.18
449001 = 6/15/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025  COMMODITIES . s875 899 $1,238.18
449001 6/15/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES iwss75' 899 4123818
449001 6/15/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES ~ ss75s . 899  $1,23818
449001 = 6/15/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657 531025 COMMODITIES sers 959 $1,238.18
449001 6/15/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 V 531025 COMMODITIES . s87s 960 $1,7238.18
| 449001 6/15/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 © 531025 COMMODITIES ~  S875 10.07 $1,238.18